वन विभाग हरियाणा

कार्यालय : उप वन संरक्षक, कैथल वन मण्डल, कैथल

फायर ब्रिगेड के सामने, नजदीक पेहवा चौंक, कैथल–136027, फोन व फैक्स-01746-228095 E-mail –dfoktl@rediffmail.com

क्रमांक :-2142

दिनांक :-31-01-25

सेवा में,

अतिरिक्त प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, (एफ0सी0ए0), हरियाणा, अम्बाला।

- विषय :- Diversion of 0.003374 Ha. of Forest Land for access to Rice Milling & Trading of Food Grains etc. under the name and Style of M/s Siddhi Vinayak Foods on Kaithal Road, Km. stone 4-5 at Vill. Chandana, in Distt. Kaithal, under Forest Division & Distt. Kaithal, Haryana.(FP/HR/APP/140339/2021)

उपरोक्त संदर्भांकित पत्र की अनुपालना में आपको अवगत करवाया जाता है कि यूजर एजैन्सी द्वारा आपके कार्यालय द्वारा दिनांक 15.01.2025 को जारी की गई स्टेज—I की अनुपालना कर दी गई है। इसके अतिरिक्त Compliance Report भी परिवेश पोर्टल पर अपलोड कर दी गई है।

अतः यूजर एजैन्सी का द्वारा <u>www.parivesh.nic.in</u> portal पर अपलोड किये गए सम्बन्धित दस्तावेज Undertaking, Challan Receipt with UTR No, FRA Certificate, Final CLU की प्रति आपकी सेवा में भेजते हुये अनुरोध किया जाता है कि उक्त प्रस्ताव में फाईनल स्वीकृति जारी करने का कष्ट करें।

सलंग्न / यथोपरि

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULE TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHTS) ACT, 2006 (CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DISTRICT COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT:- Diversion of 0.003374 Ha. of Forest Land for access to Rice Milling & Trading of Food Grains etc. under the name and Style of M/s Siddhi Vinayak Foods on Kaithal Road, Km. stone 4-5 at Vill. Chandana, in Distt. Kaithal, under Forest Division & Distt. Kaithal, Haryana.

As per report of Divisional Forest Officer, Kaithal.It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years prior to the 13th days of December 2005 and is located in village having no recorded population of Schedule Tribes, as per the Census-2001 and the Census-2011.

ator of Forest. OFEST

Collector Kaitha

139.

Signature (Full name and Official seal of the District Collector)



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds Date : 30-01-2025

Agency Name.	FOR SIDDHI VINAYAK FOODS, KAITHAL
Application No.	70140339293
MoEF/SG File No.	FCA/1984
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	For Siddhi Vinayak Foods, KaithalKaithal
Amount(in Rs)	50843/-

Amount in Words :Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Three Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970140339293 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through a even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurs ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank



CAR BH 00017613 503

For Siddhi Vinayak Fodds



DATE: 30/01/2025

To whomsoever it may concern

ONE OF OUR CUSTOMER SIDDHI VINAYAK FOODS ACC NUMBER 2045261000401 REMITTED AMOUNT 50,843 TO BENEFICIARY NAME'' HARYANA CAMPA'' ACCOUNT NUMBER 1506970140339293 IFSC CODE UBIN0996335

Your Faithfully,

कृते केन्स बैक For CANARA BANK Manager Korager Kaithal Manager Korager Manager

> For Siddhi Vinayak Foods Control Auth.Sign./ Partner

Canara bank Chhatrawas road, Kaithal

Ph no 01746-222822, 235695 Email: cb2045@canarabank.com Mob no-8572802045

Reall



Undertaking

Subject : Diversion of 0.003374 Ha. of Forest Land for access to Rice Milling & Trading of Food Grains etc. under the name and Style of M/s Siddhi Vinayak Foods on Kaithal Road, Km. stone 4-5 at Vill. Chandana, in Distt. Kaithal, under Forest Division & Distt. Kaithal, Haryana.(FP/HR/APP/140339/2021)

Reference: Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, cum - Nodal Officer-FCA Haryana, Panchkula Letter No. FCA/1984, Dated 15/01/2025)

It is stated that, with ref. to the letter on dated 15/01/2025 the user agency Sarthak Bansal, Partner M/s Siddhi Vinayak Foods, Chandana Road, Village Chandana, Kaithal -136027 will always compliance the all General Conditions and Standard Conditions of Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, cum - Nodal Officer-FCA Haryana, Panchkula In First Stage Approval of the online Proposal no. (FP/HR/APP/140339/2021) and if any other also. We are committed to compliance all the instructions given by Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, cum -Nodal Officer-FCA Haryana, Panchkula in first stage approval. Payment Challan Receipt copy with UTR No., FRA Certificate is attached herewith. Kindly consider our proposal for the final approval.

For Siddhi Vinayak Foods Sandhara

4-5 km Stone, Kaithal Road, Vill. Chandana, Distt. Kaithal

+91 99960-90555 +91 99960-90505

siddhivinayakfoodskaithal@gmail.com

GSTIN: 06AEBFS9903H1ZX PAN: AEBFS9903H

M/S. SIDDHI VINAYAK FOODS

RICE MILLER & EXPORTER

4-5 KM STONE, KAITHAL ROAD, VILLAGE, CHANDANA, KAITHAL-136027 (HR) GST-06AEBFS9903H1ZX, FSSAI-10822009000048, CONTACT-99960-90505, 99960-90555

Email:- siddhivinayakfoodskaithal@gmail.com

Ref.....

Date 30-01-2025

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

An amount of INR 50,843.00 has been debited to XXXX0401 on 30/01/2025 towards NEFT fvg Benf HARAYANA CAMPA, IFSC UBIN0996335, Benf A/c XXXX9293, UNION BANK OF INDIA, FCS BA, UTR

For Siddhi Vinayak Foods 2 ma hanse Auth.Sign./Partner